
Wollaston School, Transport Schedules - September 2023. 

 

 

Contract/Service 

number 

Service Provider  Note Pick Up  Drop Off 

RT21 / 516 

Poynters 

Coaches 

Shared with 721 

West  Cogenhoe Glebe Road / Burmans Way  

Cogenhoe Post Office    

Wollaston School 

Previously 

704 

0809 

0810 

0825 

1522 

1520 

1505 

RT24 / 519 

Country Lion 

West Cogenhoe, Glebe Road / Burmans Way    

Cogenhoe, Post Office       

Whiston Turn                    

Wollaston School 

Previously 

1807 

0803 

0805 

0810 

0825 

1538 

1536 

1515 

1505 

RT25 / 529 

Country Lion 

West Great Houghton, White Hart   

Little Houghton, Church    

A428, Little Houghton, Lay-by Bus Stop 

Brafield, Red Lion    

Castle Ashby opp. Shopping area   

Wollaston School 

Previously 

721 

0745 

0749 

0751 

0753 

0757 

0825 

1524 

1522 

1520 

1518 

1510 

1505 

RT26 / 531 

Moulton 

Minibus 

Shared with 718 

West Cogenhoe, Royal Oak PH Whiston Road, Cogenhoe 

Wollaston School  

Previously 

1930 

0805 

0825 

1520 

1505 

RT28 / 532 

Country Lion 

West Denton, Northampton Road   

Denton, Church     

Denton, Recreation Ground   

A428 near Avenue Villa      

A428, Yardley Hastings, Garage, Bus Stop  

A428, Northampton Sign      

Wollaston School, NN29 7PH      

Previously 

356 

0801 

0803 

0805 

- 

0810 

- 

0825 

1528 

1527 

1525 

1522 

1520 

1515 

1505 

W100A / 701 

Souls Coaches 

North Irchester, Church                          

Irchester, Post Office                   

Wollaston School 

 0817 

0818 

0825 

1516 

1511 

1505 

W100B / 702 

Souls Coaches 

North Rushden, High St South / Precinct*                                                                

Rushden, Ashby Drive*                                                      

 0807 

0809 

1533 

1529 
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Rushden, Whitefriars adjacent St Margaret’s Avenue, bus stop*  
Rushden, Boundary Avenue / Highfield Avenue*    

Knuston    

Irchester, Post Office                                                                       

Wollaston School                                            

                                                                         

*= Non entitled students only 

0810 

0811 

0817 

0819 

0825 

1527 

1525 

1520 

1515 

1505 

W100C / 703 

Souls Coaches 

 

North Irchester, opp. Post Office           

Irchester, Recreation Ground     

Irchester, Wollaston Turn           

Wollaston School 

 0818 

- 

0819 

0825 

- 

1511 

1509 

1505 

W22 / 718 

Moulton 

Minibus 

Shared with 531 

North Easton Maudit [NN29 7NR]        

Easton Lane, Bozeat [NN29 7NH]       

Wollaston School         

 0815 

0817 

0825 

1517 

1515 

1505 

W4 / 721 

Poynters 

Coaches 

Shared with 516 

North Grendon, Manor Road 

Grendon, CE Primary School                                   

Bozeat, Easton Lane/Hensmans Lane Bus Stop 

Bozeat, London Road/Hope Street                           

Wollaston School 

 0810 

0811 

0816 

0818 

0825 

1521 

1520 

1515 

1513 

1505 

W8 / 755 

Souls Coaches 

North Bozeat, Camden Square      

Bozeat, London Rd / St Mary’s Road   
Bozeat, Easton Lane   

Bozeat, London Road / Opp. Hope Street       

Bozeat, Allens Hill / Village Hall 

Wollaston School                  

Previously 

555 

0814 

0815 

0816 

0817 

- 

0825 

1515 

1514 

- 

- 

1511 

1505 

W12 / 756 

Country Lion 

North Great Doddington, The Ridge                                                

Great Doddington, Church Lane                                          

Great Doddington, Earls Barton Road / Glenfield Drive 

Wollaston School                 

Previously 

556 

0804 

0812 

0815 

0825 

1520 

1518 

1515 

1505 

W12A / 757 

Country Lion 

North Earls Barton, West Street, Church, opp. The Old Swan 

Earls Barton, Library             

Earls Barton, M & B Newsagents         

Previously 

557 

0805 

0806 

0807 

1525 

1524 

1523 
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Doddington Road / Woodlands Grange     

Wollaston School 

0809 

0825 

1521 

1505 

W12C / 759 

Souls Coaches 

North Public Bus Stop Northampton Rd / Elizabeth Way, Earls Barton              

Elizabeth Way / Elizabeth Close Earls Barton 

Prince Street, Earls Barton 

High Street, Car Park, opp. Church, Earls Barton 

Wollaston School 

Previously 

572 

0759 

0801 

0803 

0805 

0815 

1521 

1519 

1517 

1515 

1505 

W12D / 761 

Country Lion 

North Earls Barton, Station Road / Dowthorpe Hill, unmarked bus stop 

Earls Barton, Dowthorpe Hill / Spring Gardens                              

Earls Barton, Dowthorpe Hill / opp. Gray Close                        

Wollaston School                                          

Previously 

583 

0800 

0803 

0805 

0825 

1530 

1527 

1525 

1505 

 

 

Contact Details 
 

 

 

Country Lion 

 

 

01604 754566 

 

Moulton Minibuses 

 

 

07521087282 

 

 

Poynters Coaches 

 

 

01604 720706 

 

Souls 

 

 

01234 711242 

 


