Wollaston School, Transport Schedules - September 2023.

Contract/Service	Service Provider		Note	Pick Up	Drop Off
number					
RT21 / 516	West	Cogenhoe Glebe Road / Burmans Way	Previously	0809	1522
Poynters		Cogenhoe Post Office	704	0810	1520
Coaches		Wollaston School		0825	1505
Shared with 721					
RT24 / 519	West	Cogenhoe, Glebe Road / Burmans Way	Previously	0803	1538
Country Lion		Cogenhoe, Post Office	1807	0805	1536
		Whiston Turn		0810	1515
		Wollaston School		0825	1505
RT25 / 529	West	Great Houghton, White Hart	Previously	0745	1524
Country Lion		Little Houghton, Church	721	0749	1522
		A428, Little Houghton, Lay-by Bus Stop		0751	1520
		Brafield, Red Lion		0753	1518
		Castle Ashby opp. Shopping area		0757	1510
		Wollaston School		0825	1505
RT26 / 531	West	Cogenhoe, Royal Oak PH Whiston Road, Cogenhoe	Previously	0805	1520
Moulton		Wollaston School	1930	0825	1505
Minibus					
Shared with 718					
RT28 / 532	West	Denton, Northampton Road	Previously	0801	1528
Country Lion		Denton, Church	356	0803	1527
		Denton, Recreation Ground		0805	1525
		A428 near Avenue Villa		-	1522
		A428, Yardley Hastings, Garage, Bus Stop		0810	1520
		A428, Northampton Sign		-	1515
		Wollaston School, NN29 7PH		0825	1505
W100A / 701	North	Irchester, Church		0817	1516
Souls Coaches		Irchester, Post Office		0818	1511
		Wollaston School		0825	1505
W100B / 702	North	Rushden, High St South / Precinct*		0807	1533
Souls Coaches		Rushden, Ashby Drive*		0809	1529

Wollaston School, Transport Schedules - September 2023.

		Rushden, Whitefriars adjacent St Margaret's Avenue, bus stop*		0810	1527
		Rushden, Boundary Avenue / Highfield Avenue*		0811	1525
		Knuston		0817	1520
		Irchester, Post Office		0819	1515
		Wollaston School		0825	1505
		*= Non entitled students only			
W100C / 703	North	Irchester, opp. Post Office		0818	-
Souls Coaches		Irchester, Recreation Ground		-	1511
		Irchester, Wollaston Turn		0819	1509
		Wollaston School		0825	1505
W22 / 718	North	Easton Maudit [NN29 7NR]		0815	1517
Moulton		Easton Lane, Bozeat [NN29 7NH]		0817	1515
Minibus		Wollaston School		0825	1505
Shared with 531					
W4 / 721	North	Grendon, Manor Road		0810	1521
Poynters		Grendon, CE Primary School		0811	1520
Coaches		Bozeat, Easton Lane/Hensmans Lane Bus Stop		0816	1515
Shared with 516		Bozeat, London Road/Hope Street		0818	1513
		Wollaston School		0825	1505
W8 / 755	North	Bozeat, Camden Square	Previously	0814	1515
Souls Coaches		Bozeat, London Rd / St Mary's Road	555	0815	1514
		Bozeat, Easton Lane		0816	-
		Bozeat, London Road / Opp. Hope Street		0817	-
		Bozeat, Allens Hill / Village Hall		-	1511
		Wollaston School		0825	1505
W12 / 756	North	Great Doddington, The Ridge	Previously	0804	1520
Country Lion		Great Doddington, Church Lane	556	0812	1518
		Great Doddington, Earls Barton Road / Glenfield Drive		0815	1515
		Wollaston School		0825	1505
W12A / 757	North	Earls Barton, West Street, Church, opp. The Old Swan	Previously	0805	1525
Country Lion		Earls Barton, Library	557	0806	1524
		Earls Barton, M & B Newsagents		0807	1523

Wollaston School, Transport Schedules - September 2023.

		Doddington Road / Woodlands Grange		0809	1521
		Wollaston School		0825	1505
W12C / 759	N12C / 759 North Public Bus Stop Northampton Rd / Elizabeth Way, Earls Barton		Previously	0759	1521
Souls Coaches		Elizabeth Way / Elizabeth Close Earls Barton	572	0801	1519
		Prince Street, Earls Barton		0803	1517
		High Street, Car Park, opp. Church, Earls Barton		0805	1515
		Wollaston School		0815	1505
W12D / 761	North	Earls Barton, Station Road / Dowthorpe Hill, unmarked bus stop	Previously	0800	1530
Country Lion		Earls Barton, Dowthorpe Hill / Spring Gardens	583	0803	1527
		Earls Barton, Dowthorpe Hill / opp. Gray Close		0805	1525
		Wollaston School		0825	1505

Contact Details

Country Lion	01604 754566
Moulton Minibuses	07521087282
Poynters Coaches	01604 720706
Souls	01234 711242